504489238 08/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4535940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN HATESOHL	10/21/2015
MICHAEL ALAN HERRON	11/02/2015
NATALIA BURACHYNSKY	11/27/2015
ZHIFENG ZHOU	11/26/2015
NATHAN DALE	11/02/2015
JOSEPH HOOVER	10/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9234438 CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	2645 MATHESON BLVD. EAST	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 5S4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29548256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)344-1240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-396-3133

Email: medtronic_spinal_docketing@cardinal-ip.com

RICHARD D. WATKINS **Correspondent Name:**

2600 SOFAMOR DANEK DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SS-46

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00012998.USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD D. WATKINS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2017

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

To all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

- (1) HATESOHL, Brian, whose complete address is 4709 Woodland Dr., Lawrence, Kansas, USA 66049,
- (2) HERRON, Mike, whose complete address is 12565 Grandview St., Overland Park, Kansas, USA 66213,
- (3) BURACHYNSKY, Natalia, whose complete address is 2553 Bloor St. West. Apt. 306, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6S 1S1
- (4) ZHOU, Zhifeng, whose complete address is 222 Elm St., Unit 1418, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5T 1K5,
- (5) DALE, Nathan, whose complete address is 1500 183rd St. SE, Bothwell, Washington, USA 98012,
- (6) HOOVER, Joseph, whose complete address is 11306 N. Belleview Ave., Kansas City, Missouri, USA 64155,

hereby assign, transfer and convey any and all right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, in and to an invention entitled:

Pump Chassis

and executed on the date of execution of this assignment OR as filed on 11-Dec-2015 under serial no. 29/548,256 (the below named assignee or its agent being hereby authorized to insert said serial no. and filing date when ascertained), to 9234438 Canada Inc. whose complete address is 2645 Matheson Blvd. East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 5S4 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and I do hereby confirm by this document that any and all right, title and interest that I might have had in respect of such invention is hereby transferred and belongs to the Assignee as of the date of the invention; said invention, and any patent application and Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge the right in the Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents the Assignee's select and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Assignee for its own name of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for ourselves and our heirs, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

	Signed this 2 18th day of October 2015.
	Brian Hatesohl
ja"	16-4-3
	Declaration of W/4 Co
	Declaration of Witness
	I. Library hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brian Hatesohl who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
	The state of the s
	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness ********* Signed this day of the ber_, 201_5
	Signed this day of Not with 201 5 .
	Mike Herron
	Mike Herron My Mike Herron
	Declaration of Witness
	I. The hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mike Herron who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
	A second the following assignment.
	Signature of Witness
~~	Signature of Witness

	Signed thisday of, 201
	Natalia Burachynsky
	Declaration of Witness
	l, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Natalia Burachynsky who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foresting and in the foresting and in the foresting and in the foresting are in the foresting and in the foresting and in the foresting are in the foresting are in the foresting and in the foresting are in the foresting are in the foresting and in the foresting are
	is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
	Signature of Witness
	-

Signed this	_day of	, 201	·
Brian Hatesohl			
Declaration of Witness			
l,personally known to me,	hereby decla duly sign and execute	re that I was e the foregoing	personally present and did see Brian Hatesohl who is assignment.
Signature of Witness	ion desidentificacionação e balguardo Porção	*****	*****
Signed this	_day of	, 201	•
Mike Herron			
Declaration of Witness			
l,personally known to me	hereby declar, duly sign and execute	are that I was e the foregoing	personally present and did see Mike Herron who is assignment.
Signature of Witness			
h		*****	
Signed this 27 th	_day of <u>Novemb</u>	20 , 201 5	•
Natalia Burachynsky			
Declaration of Witness			
I, AZOLOGI FYDYO is personally known to n	hereby declar ne, duly sign and exec	re that I was p tute the forego	ersonally present and did see Natalia Burachynsky who ing assignment.
Signature of Witness			

Signed this 26th day of	November, 2015.
Zhifeng Zhou Con. An.	
Declaration of Witness	
I, <u>Azalea Franda</u> personally known to me, duly sig	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Zhifeng Zhou who is n and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness	
Digitatipo di William	*****
Signed thisday of	, 201
Nathan Dale	
Declaration of Witness	
I,	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nathan Dale who is gn and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness	

Signed thisday of	, 201
Joseph Hoover	
Deslacation of Witness	
Declaration of Witness	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joseph Hoover who i
personally known to me, duly s	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joseph Hoover who ign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness	
digitature of withess	

Signed trisday of, 201
Zhifeng Zhou
Declaration of Witness
l hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Zhifeng Zhou who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness
4699444444
Signed this day of
Nathan Dale Nathan Dale
Declaration of Witness
1. Note: Delto hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nathan Dale who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Holler Signature of Witness
这本种母母用用电心的专家并有
Signed this 1st day of Ocholock, 201 5.
Joseph Hoover
Joseph Ar
Declaration of Witness
1. The Indian hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joseph Hoover who is
personially known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness
Organizate of Training

PATENT REEL: 043197 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 08/04/2017